
Race For The Laces

Overall Finish List
February 20, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Jim Goode                         Clinton  MS           206    34   M       1 Top Fin             16:31.0      5:20/M 
      2    Daniel McGuffy                                          245    25   M       1 20-29               16:41.6      5:23/M 
      3    Lex Davis                         Raymond  MS           154    44   M       1 Top Fin             16:54.0      5:27/M 
      4    Dylan Fenwick                     Nesbit  MS            278    14   M       1  0-14               17:05.1      5:31/M 
      5    Walker Fleming                    Nesbit  MS            277    14   M       2  0-14               17:10.1      5:32/M 
      6    Tom Rich                          Brandon  MS           152    41   M       1 40-49               17:33.5      5:40/M 
      7    Patrick Weldon                    Jackson  MS           209    48   M       2 40-49               18:21.5      5:55/M 
      8    Harold Pizzetta                   Madison  MS           257    44   M       3 40-49               18:51.2      6:05/M 
      9    Joe Parham                        Madison  MS            56    39   M       1 30-39               18:57.8      6:07/M 
     10    Mark Irby                         Ridgeland  MS         262    50   M       1 Top Fin             19:06.6      6:10/M 
     11    Patrick Bea                       Madison  MS           153    34   M       2 30-39               19:41.8      6:21/M 
     12    Talty Shannon                     Madison  MS           284    36   M       3 30-39               20:10.5      6:30/M 
     13    Brittany Lindley                  Brandon  MS           116    26   F       1 Top Fin             20:21.2      6:34/M 
     14    Gregg Patterson                   Madison  MS           234    51   M       1 50-59               20:49.2      6:43/M 
     15    John Jerome                       Nesbit  MS            279    14   M       3  0-14               20:53.1      6:44/M 
     16    Micah Branch                      Olive Branch  MS      276    36   M       4 30-39               21:01.3      6:47/M 
     17    Jamie Campbell                    Benton  MS            238    37   M       5 30-39               21:33.7      6:57/M 
     18    David Donald2                     Edwards  MS           267    53   M       2 50-59               21:36.5      6:58/M 
     19    LeShawn Smith                                           193    41   F       1 Top Fin             21:44.2      7:01/M 
     20    Hugh Warren                       Jackson  MS            23    51   M       3 50-59               21:45.0      7:01/M 
     21    Sheryl West                       Jackson  MS            18    44   F       1 40-49               21:59.2      7:05/M 
     22    Jason Bane                        Madison  MS           195    47   M       4 40-49               22:04.1      7:07/M 
     23    Conner Ward                       Madison  MS           227    11   M       4  0-14               22:05.9      7:07/M 
     24    Lee Pharr                         Jackson  MS           230    31   M       6 30-39               22:24.5      7:14/M 
     25    Kara Hankins                      Brandon  MS            25    31   F       1 30-39               22:29.4      7:15/M 
     26    Claire Rich                       Brandon  MS           151    13   F       1  0-14               22:35.1      7:17/M 
     27    Elizabeth Eleraky                 Madison  MS           157    16   F       1 15-19               22:41.0      7:19/M 
     28    Ashley Shivers                    Brandon  MS           117    38   F       2 30-39               22:56.8      7:24/M 
     29    Jacque Dorsey                     Madison  MS           132    28   F       1 20-29               23:03.0      7:26/M 
     30    Belinda Solie                     Raymond  MS            51    47   F       2 40-49               23:15.1      7:30/M 
     31    Rachael McKinney                  Brandon  MS            46    40   F       3 40-49               23:15.7      7:30/M 
     32    Rachel Myers                      Terry  MS              63     9   F       2  0-14               23:16.5      7:30/M 
     33    Stephane Weldon                   Brandon  MS           210    45   F       4 40-49               23:19.3      7:31/M 
     34    James Martin                      Ridgeland  MS         261    39   M       7 30-39               23:19.4      7:31/M 
     35    Brent Lape                        Flowood  MS            35    32   M       8 30-39               23:23.2      7:33/M 
     36    Nikki Burke                       Brandon  MS            87    44   F       5 40-49               23:25.1      7:33/M 
     37    Tony Yelverton                    Madison  MS            32    37   M       9 30-39               23:55.3      7:43/M 
     38    Savannah Jackson                  Brandon  MS            79    20   F       2 20-29               23:55.6      7:43/M 
     39    Kendra Hawkins                    Canton  MS            229    53   F       1 Top Fin             24:05.4      7:46/M 
     40    Cathy Harkins                     Jackson  MS           133    57   F       1 50-59               24:07.0      7:47/M 
     41    Jennifer Yarborough               Ridgeland  MS         242    43   F       6 40-49               24:08.6      7:47/M 
     42    Melinda Engel                     Madison  MS           256    39   F       3 30-39               24:09.5      7:47/M 
     43    Billy Taylor                      Madison  MS           184    34   M      10 30-39               24:11.5      7:48/M 
     44    Katie Bryant                      Pearl  MS             134    54   F       2 50-59               24:13.6      7:49/M 
     45    Stacie Hanson                     Madison  MS             1    32   F       4 30-39               24:21.2      7:51/M 
     46    Colton Ross                       Madison  MS           177    11   M       5  0-14               24:22.2      7:52/M 
     47    Lucas Ainsworth                   Jackson  MS           273    28   M       2 20-29               24:22.9      7:52/M 
     48    Jack Wright                       Meridian  MS            2    56   M       4 50-59               24:25.2      7:53/M 
     49    Sara Rogers                       Madison  MS           269    22   F       3 20-29               24:42.3      7:58/M 
     50    Jenny Woodruff                    Jackson  MS           110    42   F       7 40-49               25:05.2      8:05/M 
     51    Andrew Rushing                    Madison  MS           264    64   M       1 60-69               25:09.1      8:07/M 
     52    Matthew Bell                      Nesbit  MS            280    15   M       1 15-19               25:10.7      8:07/M 
     53    John Collier                      Florence  MS          115    49   M       5 40-49               25:18.3      8:10/M 
     54    Douglas Stewart2                  Madison  MS           270    42   M       6 40-49               25:20.8      8:10/M 
     55    Amanda Fischer                    Bogue Chitto  MS      164    26   F       4 20-29               25:22.3      8:11/M 
     56    Louis Fischer                     Bogue Chitto  MS      165    26   M       3 20-29               25:26.5      8:12/M 
     57    Seth Rogers                       Madison  MS           268    52   M       5 50-59               25:34.5      8:15/M 
     58    Colton Buffington                 Raymond  MS            90     9   M       6  0-14               25:40.3      8:17/M 
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     59    Bubba Blakeney                    Ridgeland  MS          59     8   M       7  0-14               25:44.0      8:18/M 
     60    Luann Ainsworth                   Brandon  MS            50    58   F       3 50-59               25:44.4      8:18/M 
     61    Meg Anderson                      Clinton  MS           190    23   F       5 20-29               25:44.5      8:18/M 
     62    Meghan Buffington                 Raymond  MS            88    38   F       5 30-39               25:44.9      8:18/M 
     63    Wendy Bourdin                     Madison  MS            40    47   F       8 40-49               25:46.0      8:19/M 
     64    Shelly Singletary                                       255    33   F       6 30-39               26:17.2      8:29/M 
     65    Katie Storr                       Madison  MS           187    36   F       7 30-39               26:40.2      8:36/M 
     66    Michael Wright                                          244    25   M       4 20-29               27:08.0      8:45/M 
     67    Matt Monsour                      Jackson  MS            13    30   M      11 30-39               27:35.3      8:54/M 
     68    Scott Shappley                    Jackson  MS           171    55   M       6 50-59               27:41.9      8:56/M 
     69    Renee Beckum                      Jackson  MS            76    36   F       8 30-39               28:26.9      9:10/M 
     70    Cathy Pflueger                    Madison  MS           108    60   F       1 60-69               28:28.2      9:11/M 
     71    Janice Walker                     Jackson  MS           169    45   F       9 40-49               28:41.2      9:15/M 
     72    Arree Williams                    Canton  MS            112    43   M       7 40-49               29:01.4      9:22/M 
     73    Leslie Dunbar                     Madison  MS           113    45   F      10 40-49               29:01.8      9:22/M 
     74    Catherine Strader                 Madison  MS           240    30   F       9 30-39               29:11.6      9:25/M 
     75    Sarah Burke                       Bogue Chitto  MS      163    24   F       6 20-29               29:17.3      9:27/M 
     76    Stacey Houston                    Ridgeland  MS         136    57   F       4 50-59               29:35.5      9:33/M 
     77    David Harwell                     Madison  MS            26    43   M       8 40-49               30:01.3      9:41/M 
     78    Kathy Knight                      Madison  MS            27    37   F      10 30-39               30:14.3      9:45/M 
     79    Meghan De Beukelaer               Madison  MS            81    34   F      11 30-39               30:14.5      9:45/M 
     80    Chris Howard                      Madison  MS           186    45   M       9 40-49               30:23.2      9:48/M 
     81    Jan Schaefer                      Madison  MS           185    49   F      11 40-49               30:25.2      9:49/M 
     82    Jean Holmes                       Jackson  MS           208    44   F      12 40-49               30:41.7      9:54/M 
     83    Conner Ross                       Santa Barbara  CA     179     8   M       8  0-14               31:03.8     10:01/M 
     84    John Lawrence                     Brandon  MS            94    35   M      12 30-39               31:30.2     10:10/M 
     85    Rece Gilden                       Clinton  MS            64    13   M       9  0-14               31:33.0     10:11/M 
     86    Becky Walker                      Jackson  MS           111    67   F       2 60-69               31:40.1     10:13/M 
     87    Stacey Strain                     Madison  MS           137    47   F      13 40-49               31:41.2     10:13/M 
     88    Michele McGee                     Brandon  MS            75    36   F      12 30-39               31:42.4     10:14/M 
     89    Cathryn Parr                      Flora  MS             174    40   F      14 40-49               31:42.8     10:14/M 
     90    Joseph Sclafani                   Clinton  MS           188    41   M      10 40-49               31:42.9     10:14/M 
     91    Lauren Gardner                    Pelahatchie  MS       207    21   F       7 20-29               32:19.9     10:25/M 
     92    Laurie Gardner                    Pelahatchie  MS       121    51   F       5 50-59               32:20.1     10:26/M 
     93    Joshua Wilbanks                   Nesbit  MS            282    36   M      13 30-39               32:24.9     10:27/M 
     94    Collin Wilbanks                   Nesbit  MS            281    13   M      10  0-14               32:25.1     10:27/M 
     95    Jennifer Spangler                 Brandon  MS            19    31   F      13 30-39               32:47.9     10:35/M 
     96    Kyndal Patton                                           250     9   F       3  0-14               32:52.5     10:36/M 
     97    Misty Edwards                     Mendenhall  MS         33    35   F      14 30-39               32:54.0     10:37/M 
     98    Haley Thibodeaux                                        247    25   F       8 20-29               32:55.5     10:37/M 
     99    Betsy Ward                        Madison  MS           226    41   F      15 40-49               33:06.1     10:41/M 
    100    Will Thibodeaux                                         246    25   M       5 20-29               33:16.5     10:44/M 

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
    101    Robert Wickman                                          249    83   M       1 70-99               33:33.0     10:49/M 
    102    Lisa Edmonson                                           194    48   F      16 40-49               33:43.4     10:53/M 
    103    Garrett Lofton                    Brookhaven  MS          3    20   M       6 20-29               33:48.9     10:54/M 
    104    Morris Chuck                      Brandon  MS             9    45   M      11 40-49               33:52.1     10:55/M 
    105    Shane Ford                        Canton  MS             20    43   M      12 40-49               33:56.1     10:57/M 
    106    Kelly Ross                        Madison  MS           178    40   F      17 40-49               34:25.0     11:06/M 
    107    Mollie Coward                     Terry  MS              60    20   F       9 20-29               34:52.6     11:15/M 
    108    Kristie Odom                      Utica  MS              58    46   F      18 40-49               34:53.7     11:15/M 
    109    Derek Finley2                     Brandon  MS           265    42   M      13 40-49               36:17.2     11:42/M 
    110    Lilliana Ornelas                  Magee  MS             236    29   F      10 20-29               36:18.4     11:43/M 
    111    Brian Watts                       Magee  MS             237    29   M       7 20-29               36:20.0     11:43/M 
    112    Liza Hammett                                            243    25   F      11 20-29               37:19.8     12:02/M 
    113    Danyel Lawrence                   Brandon  MS            95    36   F      15 30-39               37:28.3     12:05/M 
    114    Elizabeth Guy                     Brandon  MS            61     5   F       4  0-14               37:28.6     12:05/M 
    115    MaryAnna Guy                      Brandon  MS           259    11   F       5  0-14               37:39.7     12:09/M 
    116    Adelunn Norman                    Brandon  MS            62    15   F       2 15-19               38:22.1     12:23/M 
    117    Caden Buffington                  Raymond  MS            89    11   M      11  0-14               38:22.3     12:23/M 
    118    Elizabeth Scott                   Brandon  MS           258    37   F      16 30-39               38:22.5     12:23/M 
    119    Kallie Law                        Brandon  MS            92    15   F       3 15-19               43:32.8     14:03/M 
    120    Kaehlene Smith                    Brandon  MS            91    35   F      17 30-39               43:34.9     14:03/M 
    121    Keysha Henderson                  Brandon  MS           170    33   F      18 30-39               44:26.3     14:20/M 
    122    Aretha Wiley                      Brandon  MS           172    44   F      19 40-49               45:08.4     14:34/M 

 

Top

Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Chuck Vrana                       Jackson  MS            38    58   M       1 Top Fin             31:17.0     10:05/M 
      2    Michaela Thompson                 Brookhaven  MS         47    45   F       1 Top Fin             31:28.9     10:09/M 



      3    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           180    71   M       1 Top Fin             32:01.6     10:20/M 
      4    Walker Ward                       Madison  MS           228     8   M       1  0-19               33:04.2     10:40/M 
      5    Stefano Subauste                  Madison  MS            45    18   M       2  0-19               33:57.4     10:57/M 
      6    Lisa Edwards2                     Greenville  MS        274    38   F       1 30-39               34:12.5     11:02/M 
      7    Alex Subauste                     Madison  MS            44    26   M       1 20-29               34:23.1     11:05/M 
      8    Connie Robinson                   Brandon  MS            99    58   F       1 Top Fin             34:30.5     11:08/M 
      9    Luke Robinson                     Brandon  MS            11    35   M       1 30-39               34:47.8     11:13/M 
     10    Hannah Carpenter                  Grenada  MS           161    12   F       1  0-19               35:27.7     11:26/M 
     11    Eva Kellum                        Grenada  MS           160     8   F       2  0-19               35:28.8     11:26/M 
     12    Jason Smith                       Brandon  MS            10    35   M       2 30-39               36:31.6     11:47/M 
     13    Pamela Holmes2                    Braxton  MS           263    51   F       1 Top Fin             36:31.8     11:47/M 
     14    Tim Holmes                        Flowood  MS           175    49   M       1 40-49               36:32.0     11:47/M 
     15    Sabir Abdulhaqq                   Jackson  MS           266    35   M       3 30-39               37:18.6     12:02/M 
     16    Rachel Guy                        Brandon  MS           248    36   F       2 30-39               37:29.1     12:05/M 
     17    Jim Watts                         Jackson  MS           176    77   M       1 Top Fin             38:15.8     12:20/M 
     18    Brad Williams                     Grenada  MS           162    39   M       4 30-39               38:24.9     12:23/M 
     19    Gage Williams                     Grenada  MS           159    12   M       3  0-19               38:25.9     12:24/M 
     20    Chris Waiters                     Pearl  MS             271    29   M       2 20-29               38:56.1     12:34/M 
     21    Daphne Steed                      Brandon  MS           260    40   F       1 40-49               40:19.7     13:00/M 
     22    Pepe Subauste                     Madison  MS            43    53   M       1 50-59               40:25.2     13:02/M 
     23    Fulvia Subauste                   Madison  MS            42    49   F       2 40-49               40:26.0     13:03/M 
     24    BG Subauste                       Madison  MS            41    22   M       3 20-29               40:27.2     13:03/M 
     25    Michelle Vinchwater                                     251    50   F       1 50-59               40:37.9     13:06/M 
     26    Haley Warren2                     Greenville  MS        275    19   F       3  0-19               42:32.0     13:43/M 
     27    Kayal Weaver                      Madison  MS           105    21   F       1 20-29               43:12.4     13:56/M 
     28    Cindy Weaver                      Madison  MS           103    51   F       2 50-59               43:13.7     13:56/M 
     29    Karen Hughes                      Madison  MS            93    37   F       3 30-39               43:18.3     13:58/M 
     30    Hannah Weaver                     Madison  MS           104    15   F       4  0-19               43:24.7     14:00/M 
     31    Kristin Lape                      Flowood  MS            36    32   F       4 30-39               43:28.9     14:01/M 
     32    Grace Carpenter                   Grenada  MS           158    32   F       5 30-39               43:31.5     14:02/M 
     33    Robert Leard                      Madison  MS           252    48   M       2 40-49               43:58.4     14:11/M 
     34    Ginger Leard                      Madison  MS           253    46   F       3 40-49               43:59.6     14:11/M 
     35    Phyliss Day                       Jackson  MS            34    61   F       1 60-69               44:15.8     14:16/M 
     36    Courtney McAdams                  Kosciusko  MS         149    34   F       6 30-39               44:17.3     14:17/M 
     37    Blake Roberts                     Canton  MS            147    35   M       5 30-39               45:17.7     14:36/M 
     38    Ben Rogers                        Madison  MS             8    27   M       4 20-29               45:21.8     14:38/M 
     39    Clay Blount                       Madison  MS           114    32   M       6 30-39               45:55.9     14:49/M 
     40    David Blount                      Madison  MS           272    62   M       1 60-69               46:18.0     14:56/M 
     41    Pam Pepper                        Canton  MS            148    50   F       3 50-59               52:57.9     17:05/M 
     42    Shundra Lucas                     Canton  MS            145    22   F       2 20-29               52:59.4     17:05/M 
     43    Matt McAlpin                      Canton  MS            146    28   M       5 20-29               53:02.3     17:06/M 
     44    Lindsey Polk                      Canton  MS            143    24   F       3 20-29               53:06.8     17:08/M 
     45    Alexis Ware                       Canton  MS            142    21   F       4 20-29               54:08.6     17:28/M 
     46    Jason Hammontree                  Canton  MS            144    42   M       3 40-49               54:13.4     17:29/M 
     47    Mia Stewart                       Jackson  MS           107    20   F       5 20-29             1:03:48.2     20:35/M 
     48    Ammie Stewart                     Jackson  MS           106    43   F       4 40-49             1:04:22.0     20:46/M 



Race For The Laces

Age Group Results
February 20, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jim Goode                         Clinton  MS           206   34        1        16:31.0      5:20/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brittany Lindley                  Brandon  MS           116   26       13        20:21.2      6:34/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lex Davis                         Raymond  MS           154   44        3        16:54.0      5:27/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    LeShawn Smith                                           193   41       19        21:44.2      7:01/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mark Irby                         Ridgeland  MS         262   50       10        19:06.6      6:10/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kendra Hawkins                    Canton  MS            229   53       39        24:05.4      7:46/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Dylan Fenwick                     Nesbit  MS            278   14        4        17:05.1      5:31/M 
       2    Walker Fleming                    Nesbit  MS            277   14        5        17:10.1      5:32/M 
       3    John Jerome                       Nesbit  MS            279   14       15        20:53.1      6:44/M 
       4    Conner Ward                       Madison  MS           227   11       23        22:05.9      7:07/M 
       5    Colton Ross                       Madison  MS           177   11       46        24:22.2      7:52/M 
       6    Colton Buffington                 Raymond  MS            90    9       58        25:40.3      8:17/M 
       7    Bubba Blakeney                    Ridgeland  MS          59    8       59        25:44.0      8:18/M 
       8    Conner Ross                       Santa Barbara  CA     179    8       83        31:03.8     10:01/M 
       9    Rece Gilden                       Clinton  MS            64   13       85        31:33.0     10:11/M 
      10    Collin Wilbanks                   Nesbit  MS            281   13       94        32:25.1     10:27/M 
      11    Caden Buffington                  Raymond  MS            89   11      117        38:22.3     12:23/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
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       1    Claire Rich                       Brandon  MS           151   13       26        22:35.1      7:17/M 
       2    Rachel Myers                      Terry  MS              63    9       32        23:16.5      7:30/M 
       3    Kyndal Patton                                           250    9       96        32:52.5     10:36/M 
       4    Elizabeth Guy                     Brandon  MS            61    5      114        37:28.6     12:05/M 
       5    MaryAnna Guy                      Brandon  MS           259   11      115        37:39.7     12:09/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Matthew Bell                      Nesbit  MS            280   15       52        25:10.7      8:07/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Elizabeth Eleraky                 Madison  MS           157   16       27        22:41.0      7:19/M 
       2    Adelunn Norman                    Brandon  MS            62   15      116        38:22.1     12:23/M 
       3    Kallie Law                        Brandon  MS            92   15      119        43:32.8     14:03/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Daniel McGuffy                                          245   25        2        16:41.6      5:23/M 
       2    Lucas Ainsworth                   Jackson  MS           273   28       47        24:22.9      7:52/M 
       3    Louis Fischer                     Bogue Chitto  MS      165   26       56        25:26.5      8:12/M 
       4    Michael Wright                                          244   25       66        27:08.0      8:45/M 
       5    Will Thibodeaux                                         246   25      100        33:16.5     10:44/M 
       6    Garrett Lofton                    Brookhaven  MS          3   20      103        33:48.9     10:54/M 
       7    Brian Watts                       Magee  MS             237   29      111        36:20.0     11:43/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jacque Dorsey                     Madison  MS           132   28       29        23:03.0      7:26/M 
       2    Savannah Jackson                  Brandon  MS            79   20       38        23:55.6      7:43/M 
       3    Sara Rogers                       Madison  MS           269   22       49        24:42.3      7:58/M 
       4    Amanda Fischer                    Bogue Chitto  MS      164   26       55        25:22.3      8:11/M 
       5    Meg Anderson                      Clinton  MS           190   23       61        25:44.5      8:18/M 
       6    Sarah Burke                       Bogue Chitto  MS      163   24       75        29:17.3      9:27/M 
       7    Lauren Gardner                    Pelahatchie  MS       207   21       91        32:19.9     10:25/M 
       8    Haley Thibodeaux                                        247   25       98        32:55.5     10:37/M 
       9    Mollie Coward                     Terry  MS              60   20      107        34:52.6     11:15/M 
      10    Lilliana Ornelas                  Magee  MS             236   29      110        36:18.4     11:43/M 
      11    Liza Hammett                                            243   25      112        37:19.8     12:02/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Joe Parham                        Madison  MS            56   39        9        18:57.8      6:07/M 
       2    Patrick Bea                       Madison  MS           153   34       11        19:41.8      6:21/M 
       3    Talty Shannon                     Madison  MS           284   36       12        20:10.5      6:30/M 
       4    Micah Branch                      Olive Branch  MS      276   36       16        21:01.3      6:47/M 
       5    Jamie Campbell                    Benton  MS            238   37       17        21:33.7      6:57/M 
       6    Lee Pharr                         Jackson  MS           230   31       24        22:24.5      7:14/M 
       7    James Martin                      Ridgeland  MS         261   39       34        23:19.4      7:31/M 
       8    Brent Lape                        Flowood  MS            35   32       35        23:23.2      7:33/M 
       9    Tony Yelverton                    Madison  MS            32   37       37        23:55.3      7:43/M 
      10    Billy Taylor                      Madison  MS           184   34       43        24:11.5      7:48/M 
      11    Matt Monsour                      Jackson  MS            13   30       67        27:35.3      8:54/M 
      12    John Lawrence                     Brandon  MS            94   35       84        31:30.2     10:10/M 
      13    Joshua Wilbanks                   Nesbit  MS            282   36       93        32:24.9     10:27/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kara Hankins                      Brandon  MS            25   31       25        22:29.4      7:15/M 
       2    Ashley Shivers                    Brandon  MS           117   38       28        22:56.8      7:24/M 
       3    Melinda Engel                     Madison  MS           256   39       42        24:09.5      7:47/M 
       4    Stacie Hanson                     Madison  MS             1   32       45        24:21.2      7:51/M 
       5    Meghan Buffington                 Raymond  MS            88   38       62        25:44.9      8:18/M 
       6    Shelly Singletary                                       255   33       64        26:17.2      8:29/M 



       7    Katie Storr                       Madison  MS           187   36       65        26:40.2      8:36/M 
       8    Renee Beckum                      Jackson  MS            76   36       69        28:26.9      9:10/M 
       9    Catherine Strader                 Madison  MS           240   30       74        29:11.6      9:25/M 
      10    Kathy Knight                      Madison  MS            27   37       78        30:14.3      9:45/M 
      11    Meghan De Beukelaer               Madison  MS            81   34       79        30:14.5      9:45/M 
      12    Michele McGee                     Brandon  MS            75   36       88        31:42.4     10:14/M 
      13    Jennifer Spangler                 Brandon  MS            19   31       95        32:47.9     10:35/M 
      14    Misty Edwards                     Mendenhall  MS         33   35       97        32:54.0     10:37/M 
      15    Danyel Lawrence                   Brandon  MS            95   36      113        37:28.3     12:05/M 
      16    Elizabeth Scott                   Brandon  MS           258   37      118        38:22.5     12:23/M 
      17    Kaehlene Smith                    Brandon  MS            91   35      120        43:34.9     14:03/M 
      18    Keysha Henderson                  Brandon  MS           170   33      121        44:26.3     14:20/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Tom Rich                          Brandon  MS           152   41        6        17:33.5      5:40/M 
       2    Patrick Weldon                    Jackson  MS           209   48        7        18:21.5      5:55/M 
       3    Harold Pizzetta                   Madison  MS           257   44        8        18:51.2      6:05/M 
       4    Jason Bane                        Madison  MS           195   47       22        22:04.1      7:07/M 
       5    John Collier                      Florence  MS          115   49       53        25:18.3      8:10/M 
       6    Douglas Stewart2                  Madison  MS           270   42       54        25:20.8      8:10/M 
       7    Arree Williams                    Canton  MS            112   43       72        29:01.4      9:22/M 
       8    David Harwell                     Madison  MS            26   43       77        30:01.3      9:41/M 
       9    Chris Howard                      Madison  MS           186   45       80        30:23.2      9:48/M 
      10    Joseph Sclafani                   Clinton  MS           188   41       90        31:42.9     10:14/M 
      11    Morris Chuck                      Brandon  MS             9   45      104        33:52.1     10:55/M 
      12    Shane Ford                        Canton  MS             20   43      105        33:56.1     10:57/M 
      13    Derek Finley2                     Brandon  MS           265   42      109        36:17.2     11:42/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sheryl West                       Jackson  MS            18   44       21        21:59.2      7:05/M 
       2    Belinda Solie                     Raymond  MS            51   47       30        23:15.1      7:30/M 
       3    Rachael McKinney                  Brandon  MS            46   40       31        23:15.7      7:30/M 
       4    Stephane Weldon                   Brandon  MS           210   45       33        23:19.3      7:31/M 
       5    Nikki Burke                       Brandon  MS            87   44       36        23:25.1      7:33/M 
       6    Jennifer Yarborough               Ridgeland  MS         242   43       41        24:08.6      7:47/M 
       7    Jenny Woodruff                    Jackson  MS           110   42       50        25:05.2      8:05/M 
       8    Wendy Bourdin                     Madison  MS            40   47       63        25:46.0      8:19/M 
       9    Janice Walker                     Jackson  MS           169   45       71        28:41.2      9:15/M 
      10    Leslie Dunbar                     Madison  MS           113   45       73        29:01.8      9:22/M 
      11    Jan Schaefer                      Madison  MS           185   49       81        30:25.2      9:49/M 
      12    Jean Holmes                       Jackson  MS           208   44       82        30:41.7      9:54/M 
      13    Stacey Strain                     Madison  MS           137   47       87        31:41.2     10:13/M 
      14    Cathryn Parr                      Flora  MS             174   40       89        31:42.8     10:14/M 
      15    Betsy Ward                        Madison  MS           226   41       99        33:06.1     10:41/M 
      16    Lisa Edmonson                                           194   48      102        33:43.4     10:53/M 
      17    Kelly Ross                        Madison  MS           178   40      106        34:25.0     11:06/M 
      18    Kristie Odom                      Utica  MS              58   46      108        34:53.7     11:15/M 
      19    Aretha Wiley                      Brandon  MS           172   44      122        45:08.4     14:34/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Gregg Patterson                   Madison  MS           234   51       14        20:49.2      6:43/M 
       2    David Donald2                     Edwards  MS           267   53       18        21:36.5      6:58/M 
       3    Hugh Warren                       Jackson  MS            23   51       20        21:45.0      7:01/M 
       4    Jack Wright                       Meridian  MS            2   56       48        24:25.2      7:53/M 
       5    Seth Rogers                       Madison  MS           268   52       57        25:34.5      8:15/M 
       6    Scott Shappley                    Jackson  MS           171   55       68        27:41.9      8:56/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cathy Harkins                     Jackson  MS           133   57       40        24:07.0      7:47/M 
       2    Katie Bryant                      Pearl  MS             134   54       44        24:13.6      7:49/M 
       3    Luann Ainsworth                   Brandon  MS            50   58       60        25:44.4      8:18/M 
       4    Stacey Houston                    Ridgeland  MS         136   57       76        29:35.5      9:33/M 
       5    Laurie Gardner                    Pelahatchie  MS       121   51       92        32:20.1     10:26/M

Male 60 to 69



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Andrew Rushing                    Madison  MS           264   64       51        25:09.1      8:07/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cathy Pflueger                    Madison  MS           108   60       70        28:28.2      9:11/M 
       2    Becky Walker                      Jackson  MS           111   67       86        31:40.1     10:13/M

Male 70 and over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Robert Wickman                                          249   83      101        33:33.0     10:49/M

Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chuck Vrana                       Jackson  MS            38   58        1        31:17.0     10:05/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Michaela Thompson                 Brookhaven  MS         47   45        2        31:28.9     10:09/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           180   71        3        32:01.6     10:20/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Connie Robinson                   Brandon  MS            99   58        8        34:30.5     11:08/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jim Watts                         Jackson  MS           176   77       17        38:15.8     12:20/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Pamela Holmes2                    Braxton  MS           263   51       13        36:31.8     11:47/M

Male 19 and under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Walker Ward                       Madison  MS           228    8        4        33:04.2     10:40/M 
       2    Stefano Subauste                  Madison  MS            45   18        5        33:57.4     10:57/M 
       3    Gage Williams                     Grenada  MS           159   12       19        38:25.9     12:24/M

Female 19 and under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Hannah Carpenter                  Grenada  MS           161   12       10        35:27.7     11:26/M 
       2    Eva Kellum                        Grenada  MS           160    8       11        35:28.8     11:26/M 
       3    Haley Warren2                     Greenville  MS        275   19       26        42:32.0     13:43/M 
       4    Hannah Weaver                     Madison  MS           104   15       30        43:24.7     14:00/M



Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alex Subauste                     Madison  MS            44   26        7        34:23.1     11:05/M 
       2    Chris Waiters                     Pearl  MS             271   29       20        38:56.1     12:34/M 
       3    BG Subauste                       Madison  MS            41   22       24        40:27.2     13:03/M 
       4    Ben Rogers                        Madison  MS             8   27       38        45:21.8     14:38/M 
       5    Matt McAlpin                      Canton  MS            146   28       43        53:02.3     17:06/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kayal Weaver                      Madison  MS           105   21       27        43:12.4     13:56/M 
       2    Shundra Lucas                     Canton  MS            145   22       42        52:59.4     17:05/M 
       3    Lindsey Polk                      Canton  MS            143   24       44        53:06.8     17:08/M 
       4    Alexis Ware                       Canton  MS            142   21       45        54:08.6     17:28/M 
       5    Mia Stewart                       Jackson  MS           107   20       47      1:03:48.2     20:35/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Luke Robinson                     Brandon  MS            11   35        9        34:47.8     11:13/M 
       2    Jason Smith                       Brandon  MS            10   35       12        36:31.6     11:47/M 
       3    Sabir Abdulhaqq                   Jackson  MS           266   35       15        37:18.6     12:02/M 
       4    Brad Williams                     Grenada  MS           162   39       18        38:24.9     12:23/M 
       5    Blake Roberts                     Canton  MS            147   35       37        45:17.7     14:36/M 
       6    Clay Blount                       Madison  MS           114   32       39        45:55.9     14:49/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lisa Edwards2                     Greenville  MS        274   38        6        34:12.5     11:02/M 
       2    Rachel Guy                        Brandon  MS           248   36       16        37:29.1     12:05/M 
       3    Karen Hughes                      Madison  MS            93   37       29        43:18.3     13:58/M 
       4    Kristin Lape                      Flowood  MS            36   32       31        43:28.9     14:01/M 
       5    Grace Carpenter                   Grenada  MS           158   32       32        43:31.5     14:02/M 
       6    Courtney McAdams                  Kosciusko  MS         149   34       36        44:17.3     14:17/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Tim Holmes                        Flowood  MS           175   49       14        36:32.0     11:47/M 
       2    Robert Leard                      Madison  MS           252   48       33        43:58.4     14:11/M 
       3    Jason Hammontree                  Canton  MS            144   42       46        54:13.4     17:29/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Daphne Steed                      Brandon  MS           260   40       21        40:19.7     13:00/M 
       2    Fulvia Subauste                   Madison  MS            42   49       23        40:26.0     13:03/M 
       3    Ginger Leard                      Madison  MS           253   46       34        43:59.6     14:11/M 
       4    Ammie Stewart                     Jackson  MS           106   43       48      1:04:22.0     20:46/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Pepe Subauste                     Madison  MS            43   53       22        40:25.2     13:02/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Michelle Vinchwater                                     251   50       25        40:37.9     13:06/M 
       2    Cindy Weaver                      Madison  MS           103   51       28        43:13.7     13:56/M 
       3    Pam Pepper                        Canton  MS            148   50       41        52:57.9     17:05/M

Male 60 to 69



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    David Blount                      Madison  MS           272   62       40        46:18.0     14:56/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Phyliss Day                       Jackson  MS            34   61       35        44:15.8     14:16/M 



Race For The Laces

Fun Run

Age Group Results
February 20, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Female 5 and under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Haley Williams                    Vicksburg  MS          97    4       13        13:48.4     13:48/M 
       2    Lilly Lape                        Madison  MS            37    3       38        22:26.0     22:26/M

Male 6 to 7

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Taylor Wright                     Madison  MS            53    6        4         8:02.8      8:02/M

Male 8 to 9

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jackson Toller                    Madison  MS           285    9        1         7:36.6      7:36/M

Female 8 to 9

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Britton Dickerson                                       201    8       10        12:20.9     12:20/M

Male 10 to 13

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Seth Williams                     Vicksburg  MS          96   10        3         7:56.3      7:56/M

Female 10 to 13

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Emily Dunn                        Madison  MS           129   11       18        14:15.2     14:15/M 
       2    Samantha Dunn                     Madison  MS           127   13       20        14:19.0     14:19/M

Male 14 and over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Herwig De Beukelaer               Madison  MS            80   38        6         9:43.2      9:43/M 
       2    Joseph Garrettson                 Brandon  MS           211   27        8        12:18.8     12:18/M 
       3    David Dale                        Clinton  MS           232   66       11        12:45.7     12:45/M 
       4    Benny Baxter                      Brandon  MS           213   38       14        13:53.5     13:53/M 
       5    Chandler Abney                                          205   17       17        13:56.5     13:56/M 
       6    Jerry Dearing                     Brandon  MS           216   31       21        15:33.3     15:33/M 
       7    Jeff Brock                        Brandon  MS           212   47       23        16:17.0     16:17/M 
       8    David Dunn                        Madison  MS           131   52       27        17:03.0     17:03/M 
       9    Damian Ford                       Canton  MS              5   24       29        18:27.3     18:27/M 
      10    Watson Dollar                     Magee  MS             119   24       31        19:44.0     19:44/M 
      11    Garrett Lofton                    Brookhaven  MS          3   20       34        20:33.8     20:33/M 
      12    Bill Brown                        Madison  MS           215   73       37        21:52.0     21:52/M 
      13    Preston Moore                     Florence  MS          100   14       39        23:32.9     23:32/M 
      14    Joshua Richardson                 Canton  MS             30   16       40        23:42.7     23:42/M 
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      15    James Moore                       Florence  MS          102   45       42        27:58.1     27:58/M

Female 14 and over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lindsey Thomlinson                                      254   25        2         7:37.0      7:37/M 
       2    Mollie Coward                     Terry  MS              60   20        5         9:38.3      9:38/M 
       3    Iris Dale                         Clinton  MS           231   51        7        12:06.6     12:06/M 
       4    Becca Dickerson                                         200   42        9        12:20.0     12:20/M 
       5    Erin Showah                       Jackson  MS             6   38       12        12:57.5     12:57/M 
       6    Mary Williams                     Vicksburg  MS          98   39       15        13:54.4     13:54/M 
       7    Erin Harrison                                           204   21       16        13:54.8     13:54/M 
       8    Allison Dunn                      Madison  MS           128   16       19        14:16.6     14:16/M 
       9    Logan Chew                        Madison  MS           219   31       22        16:08.2     16:08/M 
      10    Jane Kileen                       Brandon  MS           222   54       24        16:52.6     16:52/M 
      11    Sandy Showah                      Jackson  MS             7   67       25        16:59.1     16:59/M 
      12    Cindy Dunn                        Madison  MS           130   54       26        17:02.0     17:02/M 
      13    Savannah Wilson                   Brandon  MS           218   36       28        18:26.5     18:26/M 
      14    Kristy LaDue                      Brandon  MS           223   39       30        19:10.0     19:10/M 
      15    Sarah Simonson                    Brandon  MS           224   27       32        20:15.4     20:15/M 
      16    Megan Schmidt                     Pearl  MS             225   40       33        20:19.4     20:19/M 
      17    Emily Olander                     Brandon  MS           220   34       35        21:08.0     21:08/M 
      18    Michele Trebotich                 Brandon  MS           221   57       36        21:48.3     21:48/M 
      19    Marie Johnson                     Canton  MS             66   46       41        27:56.6     27:56/M 
      20    Pamela Moore                      Florence  MS          101   45       43        27:59.8     27:59/M 
      21    Jennifer Harvey                   Pearl  MS              72   20       44        28:20.2     28:20/M 
      22    Lisa Dalsin2                      Brandon  MS           283   39       45        32:10.5     32:10/M


